TOWN OF BRUNSWICK PUBLIC HEARING September 12, 2024 6:45 P.M. TOWN HALL

Board Members Present: Supervisor Herrington, Councilman Cipperly, and Councilman Sullivan, and Councilman Balistreri
Also Present: Attorney, Thomas Cioffi and Town Clerk, Rebecca Del Gaizo.
Absent: Councilman Christian.

Supervisor Herrington called the meeting to order at 6:46 p.m.

The purpose of the meeting was to hold a Public Hearing to accept public comment regarding Introductory Local Law No. 4 of the Year 2024 entitled "A Local Law Amending Section 139-12 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick so as to Extend the Eligibility for the Disabled Homeowner Tax Exemption in the Town of Brunswick", and designated as Introductory Local Law No. 4 of the Year 2024. The purpose of this proposed introductory local law is to make the Disabled Homeowner Tax Exemption on real property in the Town of Brunswick, as provided for in Article V of Chapter 139 of the Town Code of the Town of Brunswick, available to additional taxpayers, as is authorized by New York State Real Property Tax Law, Section 459-c, as currently amended.

At Supervisor Herrington's request, the Town Clerk read the complete Notice of Public Hearing into record. The Notice had been posted on the Town website, the Town Hall bulletin board and published in The Eastwick Press.

VISITORS WHO WISH TO SPEAK:

None.

Councilman Sullivan made a motion to close the public hearing, seconded by Councilman Cipperly. Unanimously approved. The public hearing closed at 6:49 p.m.

ADJOURNMENT:

Councilman Sullivan made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Councilman Cipperly. Unanimously approved. The public hearing closed at 6:49 p.m. Respectfully submitted,

Rebecca Del Gaizo Town Clerk